Datasheet
Product TDB4 series
delay-on timer relay Country of origin The Netherlands
Dimensions
P.O. Box 7023
3502 KA Utrecht
The Netherlands
T +31 (0)30-288 13 11
F +31 (0)30-289 88 16
E sales@nieaf-smitt.nl
I  www.nieaf-smitt.nl
Connection Diagram
Description
Electronic plug-in timer-relay with four change-over contacts.
Equiped with two LEDs that indicate  the presence of supply and the energizing of the contacts.
The delay time is adjustable with a lockable knob.
The relay can also be supplied with a fixed time delay. (No knob)
The TDB4-relays are suitable for standard D- relay bases.
Coil Data AC/DC Options
Type Unom (V)  Umin (V) Umax (V)
TDB4-24-xx 24 19.2 28.8 E Gold plated contacts
TDB4-48-xx 48 38.4 57.6 K Special dust protection
TDB4-60-xx 60 48 72 Only for fixed time settings
TDB4-110-xx 110 88 132 (Unremovable dust cover)
TDB4-125-xx 125 100 150 B Magnetic arc blow out
TDB4-220-xx 220 176 264 Q Coil protection with double zener
Nom. powerconsumption during delay time: < 0.5 W
after switching on: < 2.2 W
Pull-in time Depending on pull-in time setting  (xx)
Time ranges, 0.1-1 s 0.3 - 3 s 0.6 - 6 s 1 - 10 s 3 - 30 s 6 - 60 s